

The Tower of Prayer Church The Place Where God Is Transforming Lives 8429 First Avenue – PO Box 1396 - Leeds, AL 35094 205.699.8629/www.thetowerofprayer.org



April 7, 2014

Dear Valued Business:

Greetings and on behalf of The Tower of Prayer we are proud and excited about our summer camp being offered to youth of Leeds and surrounding areas. The Tower of Prayer hosts the iExpress Summer Camp for local students from the ages of 5-13 years of age-with an opportunity for youth ages 14-18 years of age to volunteer and receive CPR/1st Aid training, hands on experience, college readiness and career guidance.

iExpress was established to expose and introduce cultural arts to area youth. iExpress Camp seeks to cultivate, motivate, and empower youth to express themselves holistically through etiquette classes, dance, singing, drama, academic enrichment, creative writing, artistry, culinary classes, career guidance and spiritual renewal. We are also esteemed to bring in certified teachers, who will be spending one on one time with each camper teaching voice, dance, theatre and academic enrichment truly giving our youth an experience they will never forget. We do not want deserving students to be left out due to financial difficulties.

Studies have shown that children that have appreciation for the Arts become more productive. Testimony from 2011 attendee stated, "iExpress exposed me to gifts, talents and confidence I didn't know I had" Maci, 15.

We have talented youth in our community and we are kindly requesting that you would consider being a sponsor for our annual iExpress Summer Camp. With your help this camp can become a long lasting legacy and opportunity offered to youth annually. We would like for this camp to serve as a catalyst to camps in the Birmingham Metropolitan area. Last year's camp was successful. We would like to expand our reach to embrace youth, regardless of personal finances.

Your business is supported and appreciated. We would like to offer you an opportunity to make a life-long difference in the life of an underprivileged child[ren] that may have never been exposed to cultural arts due to finances.

iExpress Camp is a two week camp, [June 2-6, 9-13] that is full of fun, creativity, and experiential learning. Our camp offers affordable camp prices; \$120.00 covers the two weeks.

We are available to make iExpress Summer Camp presentations to your organization or board, per request.

We would be so grateful if your company would collaborate with us and sponsor a child(ren) to participate in this life-changing camp. *Tower of Prayer* is a non-profit organization and donations /contributions are tax deductible. You can contribute by writing a check or money order made payable to *Tower of Prayer* and mail to P.O. Box 1396, Leeds, AL 35094. For your convenience you may also make secure online donations via PayPal at thetowerofprayer.org (ATTN: iExpress Camp Sponsorship). Please send sponsorships by May 10 to ensure your company/business receive recognition. Enclose your business card and email your logo. A sponsorship form is attached. Feel free to contact Minister Sabrina Rose at 205-480-6633, or via email at thetowerofprayerleeds@gmail.com with questions.

Thank you again, and we look forward to your continued support.

Sincerely,

Pastor C. Shaemun Webster Senior Pastor



The Tower of Prayer Church The Place Where God Is Transforming Lives 8429 First Avenue – PO Box 1396 - Leeds, AL 35094 205.699.8629/www.thetowerofprayer.org



SPONSORSHIP FORM

Please check all that apply: Yes, I would like to be a sponsor for a child (\$120) Yes, I would like to make a general donation/contribution in the amount of \$			
		Yes, I would like to sponsor supplies or other resources, such as:	
Name of Sponsor			
·			
Total Amount of Sponsorship			
Mailing Address			
Walling Address			
Physical Address			
0 1 10			
Contact Phone			
Email Address			
Method of Payment			
Cash			
Check			
Money Order			
Credit (Online) <u>www.thetowerofprayer.org</u>			
Total Amount Enclosed:			

- Please email your logo to: thetowerofprayerleeds@gmail.com
- Please enclose a business card.

Please mail this form back to

The Tower of Prayer Attn: iExpress P.O. Box 1396 Leeds, AL 35094